contributions. Before-tax contributions and after-tax contributions, in the aggregate, may not exceed the lesser of 15% of compensation and
before tax contributions may not exceed $11,000 in 2002. All employer contributions for non-union employees are fully vested from the onset of
the employee�s participation in the plan. Subject to certain restrictions, employees may make loans or withdrawals of employee contributions
during the term of their employment.

Other Plans

We provide medical benefits, life insurance, and other welfare benefits to our employees, including our executive officers.

113

Edgar Filing: PREMCOR INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 126

Table of Contents

PRINCIPAL STOCKHOLDERS

The following table sets forth certain information concerning the beneficial ownership of our common stock as of January 1, 2003 by persons
who beneficially own more than 5% of the outstanding shares of our common stock, each person who is a director of our company, each person
who is a named executive officer and all directors and executive officers of our company as a group.

Name and Address

Shares Beneficially Owned
Prior to the Offering

Shares Beneficially Owned
After the Offering (4)

Number Percent Number Percent

Blackstone Management Associates III L.L.C. (1)
345 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10154

27,817,104 47.9% 27,817,104 40.0%

Occidental Petroleum Corporation
10889 Wilshire Boulevard
Los Angeles, California 90024

7,734,646 13.3 7,734,646 11.1

Thomas D. O�Malley (2) 1,483,334 2.6 1,483,334 2.1
Jefferson F. Allen (2) 83,334 * 83,334 *
Marshall A. Cohen (2) 116,161 * 116,161 *
Wilkes McClave III (2) 83,334 * 83,334 *
Donovan J. Kuenzli (2) 41,000 * 41,000 *
Dennis R. Eichholz (2) 41,000 * 41,000 *
All directors and executive officers as a group (2)(3) 1,848,163 3.2 1,848,163 2.7

* Less than 1%.
(1) Blackstone affiliates currently own 27,817,104 shares of our common stock as follows: 22,193,918 shares by Blackstone Capital Partners

III Merchant Banking Fund L.P., 3,954,154 shares by Blackstone Offshore Capital Partners III L.P. and 1,669,032 shares by Blackstone
Family Investment Partnership III L.P, for each of which Blackstone Management Associates III L.L.C., or BMA, is the general partner
having voting and investment power. Messrs. Peter G. Peterson and Stephen A. Schwarzman are the founding members of BMA and as
such may be deemed to share beneficial ownership of the shares owned by Blackstone. Each of BMA and Messrs. Peterson and